## Office of the Lieutenant Governor State of Louisiana

BILLY NUNGESSER
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR



P.O. Box 44243 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804-4243 (225) 342-7009

July 1, 2019

The Honorable Pete Panepinto Mayor, City of Hammond P. O. Box 2788 Hammond, LA 70404

Re:

FY 2019-20 Historic Preservation Fund Grant Award

City of Hammond Historic District Update and Boundary Expansion

Dear Mayor Panepinto:

The Louisiana Division of Historic Preservation has completed its Historic Preservation Fund grant selection process for FY 2019-20.

We are pleased to inform you that the City of Hammond has been awarded the sum of \$11,700 to implement its proposed historic preservation project. Please sign and return the enclosed grant acceptance form and, if necessary, an adjusted budget sheet and revised scope of work to our office by Monday, July 15, 2019.

If you have any questions, please contact our office at (225) 219-4599.

Congratulations on your grant award. We look forward to working with you on this project in the coming year.

If I can be of assistance to you in any way, please don't hesitate to call.

Sincerely,

Billy Nungesser Lieutenant Governor

WHN/tb

Enclosure

CC: Jennie Garcia, Principal Investigator Charles Borchers IV, Grants Manager

## LOUISIANA DIVISION OF HISTORIC PRESERVATION

## 2017-2018 GRANT AWARD ACCEPTANCE LETTER AND GRANT AWARD VERIFICATION

PLEASE COMPLETE THIS FORM AND RETURN TO THE DIVISION OF HISTORIC PRESERVATION (P. O. Box 44247, Baton Rouge, LA 70804)

NAME: City of Hammond Historic Distric	et Commission
ADDRESS: PO Box 2788	
Hammond LA 70404-2788	
E-MAIL: garcia_ja@hammond.org	
GRANT AWARD AMOUNT: \$11,700	0
FISCAL YEAR BEGINS: July 1	
	12/15/19
	NUMBER:
OR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER: N/A	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IS YOUR ORGANIZATION TAX EXEMPT:	<u>,</u>
<b>CERTIFICATION</b> : This will serve as verifice this grant award.	cation that the above named organization accepts
	pportunity Employer poster and we will display contact the Division of Historic Preservation so ).
Please have the person authorized to enter it their name and title below.	into this grant agreement sign and type or print
	Pete Panepinto, Mayor
Authorized Signature	Name & Title (typed or printed)